

PS&E JOB NO: 02X303 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006349 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1679

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 000,501	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	VANCOUVER PAVING COMPANY	WESTERN STATES PAVING CO.
TITLE : SR 501	913 NE 172ND AVE	406 NE 139TH ST	2000 E BEECH ST
VANCOUVER PORT TO WILDLIFE REFUGI	VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323		98901-2147
PAVER	VANCOUVER WA 986820010	VANCOUVER WA 986852514	YAKIMA WA 989090517
02X303	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100167	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247
PROJECT : NH-0501(012), STP-0501(012)			
COUNTY(S) : CLARK			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	97,000.00	79,000.00	44,660.00	150,000.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1,000.00	500.00	1,100.00	1,500.00
GRADING						
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	16.0000	5.0000	5.0000	5.0000
	3486.0000		55,776.00	17,430.00	17,430.00	17,430.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
4	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	20,260.00	20,260.00	20,260.00	20,260.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
5	CRACK SEALING	EST.	21,500.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	21,500.00
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2.5000	4.0000	3.7500	2.5000
	2060.0000		5,150.00	8,240.00	7,725.00	5,150.00
7	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1	TON	37.0000	42.0000	43.6500	41.0000
	900.0000		33,300.00	37,800.00	39,285.00	36,900.00
8	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR	TON	52.0000	50.0000	50.0000	47.5000
	1200.0000		62,400.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	57,000.00
9	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 3/4 IN. PG 64-2	TON	39.0000	35.0000	36.5000	34.0000
	20260.0000		790,140.00	709,100.00	739,490.00	688,840.00
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	23,090.00	23,090.00	23,090.00	23,090.00

PS&E JOB NO: 02X303 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006349 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1679

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

HWY	: SR 000,501	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 501	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	VANCOUVER PAVING COMPANY	WESTERN STATES PAVING CO.
	VANCOUVER PORT TO WILDLIFE REFUGI	913 NE 172ND AVE	406 NE 139TH ST	2000 E BEECH ST
	PAVER	VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323		98901-2147
	02X303	VANCOUVER WA 986820010	VANCOUVER WA 986852514	YAKIMA WA 989090517
PROJECT	: NH-0501(012), STP-0501(012)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100167	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247
COUNTY(S)	: CLARK			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC		11,150.00	11,150.00	11,150.00	11,150.00
12	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. ?					
	500.0000 TON		60.0000	48.0000	77.7500	65.0000
			30,000.00	24,000.00	38,875.00	32,500.00
13	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC		-4.00	-4.00	-4.00	-4.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
14	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL					
	EST.		1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
TRAFFIC						
15	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	544.0000 L.F.		6.0000	6.0000	7.0000	6.1500
			3,264.00	3,264.00	3,808.00	3,345.60
16	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	307.0000 EACH		30.0000	30.0000	35.0000	23.0000
			9,210.00	9,210.00	10,745.00	7,061.00
17	PAINT LINE					
	143709.0000 L.F.		0.1500	0.0800	0.0700	0.0700
			21,556.35	11,496.72	10,059.63	10,059.63
18	PAINTED WIDE LINE					
	602.0000 L.F.		0.4000	0.5000	0.3200	0.3100
			240.80	301.00	192.64	186.62
19	PAINTED STOP LINE					
	72.0000 L.F.		4.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0500
			288.00	72.00	72.00	75.60
20	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW					
	3.0000 EACH		40.0000	40.0000	3.0000	31.5000
			120.00	120.00	9.00	94.50

PS&E JOB NO: 02X303 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006349 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1679

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

HWY	: SR 000,501	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 501 VANCOUVER PORT TO WILDLIFE REFUGI PAVER 02X303	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 913 NE 172ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323	VANCOUVER PAVING COMPANY 406 NE 139TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986820010	WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090517
PROJECT	: NH-0501(012), STP-0501(012)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100167
COUNTY(S)	: CLARK			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
21	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 0.8200	HUND	180.0000 147.60	300.0000 246.00	200.0000 164.00	210.0000 172.20
22	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 4.2100	HUND	325.0000 1,368.25	300.0000 1,263.00	300.0000 1,263.00	315.0000 1,326.15
23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 97591.0000	L.F.	0.0500 4,879.55	0.0500 4,879.55	0.0900 8,783.19	0.1000 9,759.10
24	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 720.0000	HR	5.0000 3,600.00	4.0000 2,880.00	4.0000 2,880.00	1.2000 864.00
25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00	1,700.0000 3,400.00
26	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 720.0000	HR	10.0000 7,200.00	5.0000 3,600.00	3.0000 2,160.00	2.5000 1,800.00
27	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,300.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1600.0000	HR	37.0000 59,200.00	37.0000 59,200.00	38.0000 60,800.00	38.0000 60,800.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 20.0000	DAY	70.0000 1,400.00	45.0000 900.00	55.0000 1,100.00	32.0000 640.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 250.0000	HR	38.0000 9,500.00	40.0000 10,000.00	45.0000 11,250.00	38.5000 9,625.00
31	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 692.0000	S.F.	8.0000 5,536.00	12.0000 8,304.00	15.0000 10,380.00	8.5000 5,882.00

PS&E JOB NO: 02X303 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006349 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1679
 HWY : SR 000,501
 TITLE : SR 501
 VANCOUVER PORT TO WILDLIFE REFUGI
 PAVER
 02X303
 PROJECT : NH-0501(012), STP-0501(012)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 24 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 29 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 913 NE 172ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323 VANCOUVER WA 986820010	VANCOUVER PAVING COMPANY 406 NE 139TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986852514	WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090517
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100167	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS							
32	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	10.0000	EACH	275.0000	75.0000	200.0000	200.0000	200.0000
			2,750.00	750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
33	ADJUST VALVE BOX						
	19.0000	EACH	200.0000	75.0000	150.0000	200.0000	200.0000
			3,800.00	1,425.00	2,850.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
34	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
35	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
36	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC	-4.00	-4.00	-4.00	-4.00	-4.00
37	SPCC PLAN						
		L.S.	1,100.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,302,823.55</u>	<u>\$1,148,578.27</u>	<u>\$1,166,678.46</u>	<u>\$1,198,308.40</u>	